

USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO9322 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/35/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in Thailand



Eingang



Europa
(Schuko)



Euro

Ausgang



USA



UK



Australien,
China



EN

SKROSS® PRO LIGHT USB. 3-POLE

Even more compact: the smallest 3-pole world travel adapter with integrated USB charger

The PRO Light USB ensures simple and secure connection of 2- and 3-pole devices from Europe (Schuko & Euro) in more than 100 countries. The available power of up to 1575 W makes the PRO Light USB unique in the application even with powerful devices such as laptop and hair dryers. The PRO Light offers the safest solution to use devices worldwide.

In addition, the integrated dual USB port with a total of 2400 mA provides enough power to comfortably charge two USB devices at the same time, even if an additional device is additionally connected via the adapter.

Specifications:

Designed in:	Switzerland
Suitable for:	2- and 3-pole devices
Adapter input for:	Europe (Schuko & 2-Pol Euro)
Sliding 3-pin plugs	USA, UK, Australia / China
Input voltage:	100V - 250V
Max. Power:	6.3 A
Power: e.g.	100V - 630W / 250V - 1575W
Integrated fuse:	T6.3 A
USB output:	5V / 2400mA shared
Is not a voltage transformer	

Weight:

Adapter:	137 g
Retail packaging:	192 g
Dimensions adapter:	L 70 mm W 55 mm H 58 mm
Retail packaging:	L 150 mm W 150 mm H 75 mm
Standard color:	white
Made in Thailand	

DE

SKROSS® PRO LIGHT USB. 3-POLIG

Noch kompakter: Der kleinste 3-polige Weltreise Adapter mit integriertem USB-Ladegerät

Der PRO Light USB sorgt für einfachen und sicheren Anschluss 2- und 3-poliger Geräte aus Europa (Schuko & Euro) in über 100 Ländern. Die verfügbare Leistung von bis zu 1575 W macht den PRO Light USB einzigartig in der Anwendung auch mit leistungsstarken Geräten wie Laptop und Föhn. Der PRO Light bietet die sicherste Lösung, Geräte weltweit einzusetzen. Zusätzlich bietet der integrierte duale USB-Port mit insgesamt 2400 mA ausreichend Energie, um zeitgleich zwei USB-Geräte bequem aufzuladen, auch wenn zusätzlich ein weiteres Gerät über den Adapter angeschlossen ist.

Spezifikationen:

Designed in:	Switzerland
Geeignet für:	2- und 3-polige Geräte
Adaptiereingang für:	Europa (Schuko & 2-Pol Euro)
Ausschiebbare 3-Pol-Stecker:	USA, UK, Australien/China
Eingangsspannung:	100 V – 250 V
Max. Leistung:	6.3 A
Leistung:	z.B. 100 V – 630 W / 250 V – 1575 W
Integrierte Sicherung:	T6.3 A
USB Output:	5 V / 2400 mA shared
Ist kein Spannungswandler	

Gewicht

Adapter:	137 g
Retail Verpackung:	192 g
Dimension Adapter:	L 70 mm B 55 mm H 58 mm
Standardfarbe:	weiß
Hergestellt:	in Thailand

FR

SKROSS® PRO LIGHT USB. 3-POLES

Encore plus compact: le plus petit adaptateur de voyage universel à 3 pôles avec chargeur USB intégré.

Le PRO Light USB assure une connexion simple et sécurisée des

appareils à 2 et 3 pôles d'Europe (Schuko & Euro) dans plus de 100 pays. La puissance disponible jusqu'à 1575 W rend le PRO Light USB unique en son genre, même avec des appareils puissants tels qu'un ordinateur portable et un sèche-cheveux. Le PRO Light offre la solution la plus sûre pour utiliser des appareils dans le monde entier.

De plus, le double port USB intégré d'une puissance totale de 2400 mA fournit assez d'énergie pour charger confortablement deux périphériques USB en même temps, même si un autre périphérique est également connecté via l'adaptateur.

Caractéristiques:

Conçu en:	Suisse
Convient pour:	appareils à 2 et 3 pôles
Entrée d'adaptateur pour:	Europe (Schuko & 2-Pol Euro)
Connecteurs à 3 broches coulissants:	États-Unis, Royaume-Uni, Australie / Chine
Tension d'entrée:	100V - 250V
Max. Puissance:	6,3 A
Puissance:	par exemple 100V - 630W / 250V - 1575W
Fusible intégré:	T6.3 A
Sortie USB:	5V / 2400mA partagée
	N'est pas un transformateur de tension

Poids:

Adaptateur:	137 g
Emballage au détail:	192 g
Dimensions Adaptateur:	L 70 mm L 55 mm H 58 mm
Emballage de vente au détail:	L 150 mm L 150 mm H 75 mm
Couleur standard:	blanc
Fabriqué en Thaïlande	

ES

SKROSS® PRO LIGHT USB. 3 POLOS

Aún más compacto: el adaptador de viaje mundial tripolar más

pequeño con cargador USB integrado

El PRO Light USB garantiza una conexión simple y segura de dispositivos de 2 y 3 polos de Europa (Schuko y Euro) en más de 100 países. La potencia disponible de hasta 1575 W hace que PRO Light USB sea único en la aplicación, incluso con dispositivos potentes como el ordenador portátil y el secador de pelo. El PRO Light ofrece la solución más segura para usar dispositivos en todo el mundo.

Además, el puerto dual USB integrado con un total de 2400 mA proporciona la potencia suficiente para cargar cómodamente dos dispositivos USB al mismo tiempo, incluso si un dispositivo adicional está conectado adicionalmente a través del adaptador.

Especificaciones:

Diseñado en:	Suiza
Adecuado para:	dispositivos de 2 y 3 polos
Entrada de adaptador para:	Europa (Schuko y Euro 2-Pol)
Enchufes deslizantes de 3 pines:	EE. UU., Reino Unido, Australia / China
Voltaje de entrada:	100V - 250V
Max. Potencia:	6.3 A
Poder: p.	100 V - 630 W / 250 V - 1575 W
Fusible integrado:	T6.3 A
Salida USB:	5V / 2400mA compartida
No es un transformador de voltaje	

Peso:

Adaptador:	137 g
Embalaje al por menor:	192 g
Adaptador de dimensiones:	L 70 mm W 55 mm H 58 mm
Embalaje al por menor:	L 150 mm W 150 mm H 75 mm
Color estándar:	blanco
Hecho en Tailandia	

IT

SKROSS® PRO LIGHT USB. 3 POLI

Ancora più compatto: il più piccolo adattatore da viaggio a 3 poli

con porta USB.

La PRO Light USB garantisce una connessione semplice e sicura di dispositivi a 2 e 3 poli, provenienti da Europa (Schuko & Euro) in più di 100 paesi. La potenza disponibile fino a 1575 W rende il PRO Light USB univoco anche nell'uso di dispositivi potenti come laptop e asciugacapelli. Il PRO Light offre la soluzione più sicura per utilizzare dispositivi in tutto il mondo.

Inoltre, la porta doppia USB integrata con un totale di 2400 mAh fornisce abbastanza energia per caricare comodamente due dispositivi USB contemporaneamente, anche se un altro dispositivo è collegato tramite l'adattatore.

Specifiche:

Progettato in:	Svizzera
Adatto per:	dispositivi a 2 e 3 poli
Indicato dell'adattatore per:	Europa (Schuko & 2-Pol Euro)
Spine a tre rebbi scorrevoli:	USA, Regno Unito, Australia / Cina
Tensione in ingresso:	100V - 250V
Max. Potenza:	6.3 A
Potenza: ad es.	100V - 630W / 250V - 1575W
Fusibile integrato:	T6.3 A
Uscita USB:	5V / 2400mA condivisa
Non è un trasformatore di tensione	

Peso:

Adattatore:	137 g
Articolo confezionato:	192 g

Dimensioni Adattatore:	L 70 mm W 55 mm H 58 mm
Imballaggio al dettaglio:	L 150 mm W 150 mm H 75 mm
Colore standard:	bianco
Prodotto in Thailandia	

NL

SKROSS® PRO LIGHT USB. 3-POL

Nog compacter: de kleinste 3-polige wereldreisadapter met geïntegreerde USB-oplader

De PRO Light USB zorgt voor een eenvoudige en veilige verbinding van 2- en 3-polige apparaten uit Europa (Schuko &

Euro) in meer dan 100 landen. Het beschikbare vermogen van maximaal 1575 W maakt de PRO Light USB uniek in de toepassing, zelfs met krachtige apparaten zoals een laptop en een föhn. De PRO Light biedt de veiligste oplossing om apparaten wereldwijd te gebruiken.

Bovendien biedt de geïntegreerde dubbele USB-poort met een totaal van 2400 mA genoeg stroom om comfortabel twee USB-apparaten tegelijk op te laden, zelfs als er een extra apparaat via de adapter is aangesloten.

Specificaties:

Ontworpen in:	Zwitserland
Geschikt voor:	2- en 3-polige apparaten
Adapteringang voor:	Europa (Schuko & 2-Pol Euro)
Geleidend 3-pinsstekkers:	VS, VK, Australië/ China
Ingangsspanning:	100V - 250V
Max. Vermogen:	6,3 A
Vermogen:	b.v. 100V - 630W/ 250V - 1575W
Geïntegreerde zekering:	T6.3 A
USB-uitgang:	5V/ 2400mA gedeeld
Is geen spanningstransformator	

Gewicht:

Adapter:	137 g
Retailverpakking:	192 g
Dimensies Adapter:	L 70 mm B 55 mm H 58 mm
Kleinhandelsverpakking:	L 150 mm B 150 mm H 75 mm
Standaardkleur:	wit
Gemaakt in Thailand	

PL

SKROSS® PRO LIGHT USB. 3-BIEGUNOWY

Jeszcze bardziej kompaktowy: najmniejszy 3-biegunowy adapter podróżny ze zintegrowaną ładowarką USB.

PRO Light USB zapewnia proste i bezpieczne połączenie 2- i 3-biegunowych urządzeń z Europy (Schuko i Euro) w ponad 100 krajach. Dostępna moc do 1575 W sprawia, że PRO Light USB jest unikalny i niezastąpiony, nawet przy użyciu zaawansowanych

urządzeń, takich jak laptop i suszarka do włosów. PRO Light oferuje najbezpieczniejsze rozwiązanie do korzystania z urządzeń na całym świecie.

Ponadto zintegrowany podwójny port USB o łącznej mocy 2400 mA zapewnia wystarczającą moc do wygodnego ładowania dwóch urządzeń USB w tym samym czasie, nawet jeśli dodatkowe urządzenie jest dodatkowo połączone za pośrednictwem adaptera.

Specyfikacja techniczna

Zaprojektowany w Szwajcarii

Nadaje się do urządzeń z uziemionymi i nieziemionymi wtyczkami (2- i 3-biegunowe)

Wejście adaptera dla: Europa (Schuko i 2-biegunowe Euro)

3-pinowe złącze push-pull: USA, UK, Australia / Chiny

Napięcie wejściowe: 100 V - 250 V

Maks. obciążenie: 6,3 A

Moc znamionowa: 100 V - 630 W / 250 V - 1575 W

Zintegrowany bezpiecznik: T6.3 A

Wyjście USB: 5 V / 2400 mA

Adapter nie konwertuje napięcia

Waga:

Adapter: 137 g

Opakowanie detaliczne: 192 g

Wymiary: Adapter: L 70 mm W 55 mm H 58 mm

Opakowanie detaliczne: L 150 mm W 150 mm H 75 mm

Standardowy kolor: biały

Wyprodukowano w Tajlandii